

WP(C) 6857/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Heard Dr. B. Ahmed, the learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the petitioner retired from service in the year 2015. He submits that the petitioner in fact was to retire from a higher post, if promotion was given to him on time. The petitioner, therefore, claims retrospective promotion in the post of Senior Medical & Health Officer and in the post of Sub-Divisional Medical & Health Officer by filing the instant writ petition. Dr. B. Ahmed expressed urgency in the matter as the petitioner is not yet given his pension, provisional or otherwise.

Mr. D. Upamanya, the learned Standing Counsel, Health and Family Welfare Department, for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4, seeks 3 (three) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition in the matter.

In view of above, let the case be listed again on 25.08.2017.

In the meantime, as observed by this Court on 11.11.2016 pendency of the case would not be bar to provide provisional pension to the petitioner.