

WP(C) 6857/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

On the request of Ms. D. Bora, the learned Standing Counsel, Health Department, and not objected to by Dr. B. Ahmed, the learned counsel for the petitioner, the case be listed again on 15.09.2017.