

WP(C) 6857/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

Ms. D. Bora, learned standing counsel for the Health Department states that certain internal communications are going on between the authorities in the respondent and as such, the instruction is not available today.

Accordingly, list this matter after two weeks for production of the record.