

GAHC010029642016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6857/2016

DR. MOHAN SAIKIA
S/O SHRI LOHIT CHANDRA SAIKIA R/O STATION ROAD, WARD NO. 5,
GOLAGHAT TOWN, P.O., P.S. and DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE A DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI -36.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

GOLAGHAT
P.O. and DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN - 785621.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY/COMMISSIONER
and SECRETARY/ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

6:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT GENERAL
A and E
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA GUWAHATI -29

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A K AZAD

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AG

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

03-01-2022

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant