

GAHC010029642016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6857/2016

DR. MOHAN SAIKIA
S/O SHRI LOHIT CHANDRA SAIKIA R/O STATION ROAD, WARD NO. 5,
GOLAGHAT TOWN, P.O., P.S. and DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE A DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI -36.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

GOLAGHAT
P.O. and DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN – 785621.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY/COMMISSIONER
and SECRETARY/ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

6:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT GENERAL
A and E
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA GUWAHATI -29

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A K AZAD, MS. B DEVI,MR. N SARKAR,MR BHUBAN SHARMA,MR.N HAQUE,DR.B AHMED,MRK UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AG, ,SC, PERSONNEL DEPT.,SC, HEALTH

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

26/03/2026

Heard Mr. N Sarkar, learned counsel for the petitioner at some length.

Mr. D P Borah, learned Standing counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department submits that he would complete his instructions as to whether the period, w.e.f., 09.05.2013 till 25.08.2014, in respect of the promotion of the petitioner, herein, as Senior Medical & Health Officer has been regularized by the respondent authorities.

Mr. Borah, learned Standing counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department shall further receive instructions as to whether the petitioner has been authorized his pension and pensionary benefits as well as the arrears of his pay, by reckoning the retrospective promotions granted to him.

Registry to list this matter again on **21.04.2026** for further hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant